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The project must comply with all applicable laws, ordinances, regulations, and codes of the federal, 
state, and local governments. 

Project Duration: 

This project is expected to last 27 months (i.e., 3 months to procure and install+ 24 months of calibration, 
operation, and maintenance). 
Start Date: January 1, 2019 
End Date: March 31, 2021 

Proposed Budget: 

New Stream-Gaging Stations on Fish River at 

Baldwin County Road 32 

Construction/Installation Costs 

Calibration and Operation (Year 1) 

Calibration and Operation (Year 2) 

TOTAL: 

Nexus to Authorized Use: 

Cost 

$33,250.00 

$30,400.00 

$23,600.00 

$87,250.00 

This project meets the criteria set forth in authorized use; projects and activities for the. purpose of coastal 
protection, including conservation, coastal restoration, hurricane protection, and infra,st,ruciJr� 'directly 

' . ' '·. . .. .,· \ ,. �\.· �
affected by coastal wetland losses. ' " 
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Highway Department 2018 0 

County Road 32 
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